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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 17) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under 
delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3003. 90. 09 
HO ICU 3004. 40. 09 
HO ICU 3004.90.19 
HO ICU 3004.90.19 
HO ICU 3506. 10. 00 

HO ICU 3907.99.09 
HO ICU 4412.12.00) 

4412. 19. 00) 

HO ICU 4819.40.00 

HO ICU 6506. 10. 09 
HO ICU 7208. 32. 00) 

7208.33.00) 
7208.42.00) 
7208 .43. 00) 
7208.90.01) 

HO ICU 7315.19.19) 
7315.90. 19) 

HO ICU 7318.15.09 
HO ICU 7610.90.00 

HO ICU 8413.70.09 

HO ICU 8501.51.09 

HO ICU 8544.60.09 

HO ICU 9401.30.00 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3004.90.19 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 4203.10.09 
HO ICU 4412. 12. 00 
HO ICU 4412.12.00) 

4412. 19.00) 
HO ICU 6506.10.09 
HO ICU 8413. 70. 09 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 6403. 99. 09 

HO ICU 6806.10.00 
HO ICU 8481. 80. I 9 
HO ICU 8529.90.11 

Description of Goods 

Seldane decongestant tablets 
Atrovent forte inhaler 
Dettol antiseptic cream 
Nuelin 24 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Epoxy resin adhesive kits for joining petroleum fuel tubing, 
underwriters laboratory tested 
Uniflex PPL polymeric plasticiser 
Plywood not exceeding 3. 6mm in over al I thickness as may be 
approved: 
APPROVED: 
Luane 
Mersawa 
Jellutong 
Meranti 
Agathis 
Single ply grease proof bags measuring 55mm at the bottom and 
side measurement of 42mm 
Combat/internal security helmet 
Hot rolled plate of a width of not less than I, 950mm and of a 
thickness of 4. 75mm or more 

Other parts of chains of iron or steel 

Security head screws 
Sound barrier walls manufactured from perforated painted 
roll formed aluminium sheet 
Centrifugal pumps with wet ends of high alloy steel 
and with bui It in electronic sensors to measure 
vibrations and temperature excluding axially activated 
mechanical face seals 
Spigoted fan-shroud electric motor, 3 phase, below 375 watts, 
being catalogued part of Convostar hot air steamers 
Aerial bundled cable, 3 conductor, self supporting and rated 
for use on systems I !kV and above 
Three way adjustable marine seats 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Iloprost ampoules 

Description of Goods 

Chrome . . . components 
Phillippine ... Luane 
Indonesian ... thickness 

Combat ... helmet 
Centrifugal ... seals 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Orthopedic shoes comprising natural cork footbed and leather 
uppers 
Rockwool 
Ball valves brass bodied with teflon seals all sizes 
Nikom circuit boards 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 
25 
25 
25 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

26 

Ref. Effective 
No. 

982382E 
982371K 
982361B 
982366C 
981495H 

981792B 
981405B 

981550D 

981459A 
982532A 

982004D 

980788J 
980314K 

From 

3/90 
1/90 

12/89 
1/90 
1/90 

2/90 
8/89 

8/89 

12/89 
5/90 

12/89 

9/89 
8/89 

981043K 10/89 

981525C I /90 

981554G 10/89 

98146JC 12/89 

To 

Ref. Effective 
No. 

982373F 

Ref. 
No. 

88013JC 
740354C 
800850H 

851419A 
980143K 

Ref. 
No. 

98! 72JC 

980043D 
981414A 
981690K 

From To 

3/90 4/90 


